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EUROPEAN UNIVERSITY OF BANGLADESH (EUB)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR*

SPRING 2026 SEMESTER (Bi-semester)
Date: 21 November 2025.

Day and Date

Event

06 January, Tuesday

» Spring 2026 Semester Starts

January 2026
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20 January, Tuesday

> Last day for submitting individual Teachers’
Routine and Advising Schedule.

23 January, Friday

» Observation of Saraswati Puja

Friday, (Holiday)
ﬂ May 2026 It 01 May, Friday, (Holiday)

04 February, Wednesday (Holiday) | » Shab-e-Barat®*
06 February, Friday (Tentative) | » Central Orientation Program
SIMITIWIT{F S 15 February, Sunday » Last day of payment of semester fees
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 17 February, Tuesday ¥ Preparatory Leave for students
8|°|0j11J12§13} 14 |18 Feb. Wednesday-28 Feb. | > Supplementary Final Examination,
150160170180 19] 201 21 | Saturday Summer 2025 Semester
22 | 23 24 25§ 26 | 27 | 28 | 21 February, Saturday (Holiday) » Shaheed Dibosh and International Mother Language Day
01 March, Sunday—04 March
March 2026 Wednesday (Holiday) B Tt R
» All the Classes and official activities will resume after
simMmitiwlrlFE S 05 March, Thursday )
08 March, Sunday-14 March, » Submission of Mid Term Exam Question Papers to
1233141516 ] 7 |} saurday the Departmental Chairmen.
17 March, Tuesday (Holiday) > Lailatul Qadr™
8 9 10 § 11 § 123 13 14 i
20 March, Friday (Holiday) » Jumatul Bidah™
15§16 § 17 | 18 {19 ] 20 | 21 § 18 March, Wednesday — 25 March, o e me
nosday (Holday) » Eid-ul-Fitr
22 § 23 §24 § 25 §26§ 27 | 28 § 26 March, Thursday (Holiday) > Independence Day
3 » All the classes and official acfivities of EUB will
29 130 J 31 27 March, Friday resume after holidays
April 2026 g:tﬁf;:;“’“‘“es"“‘n April, | 5, Mid Term Examination, Spring 2026
SIM | T{IWJT|F|] S 3 » 3
12 April. Sunday-19 April, Sunday |, wig.term break for Bi-semester Students
1] 2] 3] a | (Holiday)
5 6 7 8 o f 10 | 11 { 14 April, Tuesday (Holiday) » Pahela Baishakh - Bangla Nabobarsho 1433.
12 13 14 J15)16 J 17 ] 18 | 54 Aped, Toesday » Allthe _Classes and official aclivities will resume
wlolnjnizajals g after Mid Tewn becne
- ril, Tuesday — ay, 1 :
26 | 27§28 291 30 Yy » Spring Tri-semester Break

» May Day and Buddha Pumima

SIM|TI{W] T} F|] S | 02MaySaturday
31 1
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10§11 12 13§14 §15) 16

» All the classes and official activities of EUB will
resume after semester break.

08 May, Friday - 14 May, Thursday

» Finalizing the Course list and Facuilty allocation for
Summer 2026.

19 May, Tuesday-24 May,
Sunday

> Supplementary Mid Term Examination,
Spring 2026

22
26 May, Tuesday — 31 May, 5 ke
Sunday (Holiday) il
> All the classes and official activities of EUB will
June 2026 LSl A resume after holidays.
S |[M|T {WIT [F IS |05 =r > Last day for submitting Summer 2026 Class
: * ¥ Routine to respective Program Coordination Unit
i 12 ol S 5 - 04 June, Thursday-10 June, » Submission of Final Exam Question Papers to the
7 8 |9 10 §11 §12 | 13 | Wednesday Departmental Chairmen.
14 June, Sunday ¥ Last day of payment of semester fees
ol Lol Gl Sl Bl el [ 16 June, Tuesday %> Preparatory Leave for students
21 22§23 24 §25 J26 |27 |17 June, Wednesday — 27 June, > Final Examination, Spring 2026
28 |29 [30 Bty - _
26 June, Friday(Holiday) » Ashura (10" Muharram)
02 July, Thursday » All the official activiies will resume after break.
07 July, Tuesday » Summer 2026 Semester Starts

*  The schedule of the Academic Calendar may be changed due to unavoidable circumstances.

** Subject to the appearance of the moon.
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Dr. S. M. Zobayer Enamul Karim

Registrar, European University of Bangladesh




